

GAHC010164582025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./919/2025

SMTI KANIKA HOJAI AND ANR
W/O SHRI DEBOLAL GORLOSA, VILLAGE - KANAPARA, P.O/P.S -
MAIBANG, DISTRICT - DIMA HASAO, ASSAM, PIN - 788831.

2: SHRI DEBOLAL GORLOSA
SON OF LATE PROBhat GORLOSA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - KANAPARA
P.O/P.S -MAIBANG
DISTRICT - DIMA HASAO
ASSAM
PIN - 788831

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM.

2:SHRI PITUSH LANGTHASA
S/O LATE LAIBANON LANGTHASA
R/O VILLAGE - DIMALIK RAJI
HAFLONG
P.O/P.S -HAFLONG
DISTRICT - DIMA HASAO
ASSAM
PIN - 788819.

3:SHRI KOME KEMPRAI
R/O VILLAGE - DEMADAO WAPU
P.O/P.S - DEHANGI
DISTRICT - DIMA HASAO - 788819

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B D DAS, MR. D THAOSEN,MR H K SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR A.J.SARMA (R-2,3),MR. V RAJKHOWA(R-

2,3),MR S BORTHAKUR(R-2,3)

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

O R D E R

08.01.2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for adjournment.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on 04.02.2026.

Interim order passed earlier, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant